## KERALA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY

NO.RARS/SZ(1)1907/2017

RARS (SZ)
College of Agriculture
Vellayani, Thiruvananthapuram
Telephone no:0471-2383239
dtd.06.03.2018

## TENDER NOTICE

Sealed competitive Tenders are invited for the supply of Blancher cum Drier.

Sl.	Item	Qty	Specifications	Tender Cost
No 1.	Blancher cum Drier	1(Nos)	Material Construction-SS 304 with one door.	(.2 %)of the quoted amount rounded the
		,	Number of Trays- 6 no:s, Connected power -8KW,Insulation- 50mm.  Should be suitable for steam	nearest multiple of Rs.100/- subject to a minimum of Rs.400/- and
-			cooking,Blanching and drying.	maximum of Rs. 1500/- + GST@
-			TALL sheets (wayay kan edu/tenders	GST@ 18%(extra)

Tender forms can be downloaded from KAU website (<u>www.kau.edu/tenders</u>). On submitting the tender form, the cost of the tender form as mentioned above may be drawn by DD in favour <u>of</u> "<u>Associate Director of Research</u>, RARS(SZ), College of Agriculture, Vellayani-695522" payable at State Bank of India, Vellayani, Trivandrum should be enclosed.

EMD@1% of the quoted amount should be as separate DD drawn at the same address along with an agreement executed in Kerala Stamp paper worth Rs.200/- should be enclosed with the tender. The name of the item for which the rate quoted, notification number and date of openining of tender should be written on the top of the envelope. Sealed tenders addressed to The "Associate Director of Research, RARS(SZ), College of Agriculture, Vellayani-695522" should reach this office on or before 20.03.2019, 3.PM. Tenders received after the stipulated date will not be accepted in any circumstances. Tenders will be opened at 20.03.2019, 3.30 P.M in the presence of the tenders or their authorized representatives.

All terms and conditions prescribed for Government tenders as amended from time to time are applicable in this case also. The undersigned has the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason thereof.

Further details can be had from the office of RARS(SZ), College of Agriculture, Vellayani during the office hours between 10.00. am to 5.pm (Telephone no:0471-2383239) and also through KAU web site(<a href="https://www.kau.edu/tenders">www.kau.edu/tenders</a>).

To

Notice Board ,Dr.Mini.C,Prof.&PI

Sd/-ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR OF RESEARCH

SECTION OFFICER